TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs at R/F 4440/0659	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
` '	FORMERLY Wilmington Trust FSB	109/28/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	40\86 Advisors, Inc.	
Street Address:	11825 N. Pennsylvania Street	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960497	40/86

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049646-0078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0310

2960497

CH CAN ON

900235025

Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
Date:	10/03/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=GS-Wilmington Trust TM Release 0	049646-0078#page2.tif 049646-0078#page3.tif 049646-0078#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0311

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination and Release") dated as of September 28, 2012, from Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties ("Collateral Agent"), to CDOC, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 40l86 Mortgage Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and 40l86 Advisors, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the Security Agreement") among the Obligors, the other obligors party thereto and the Agent, and (ii) certain Trademark Security Agreements, each executed as of December 21, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreements"), and each made by an Obligor in favor of the Collateral Agent, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Obligors to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2010, at Reel 4437 and Frame 0220, Reel 4440 and Frame 0556, and Reel 4440 and Frame 0659; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreements, and includes all of Obligors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence and/or record the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: __ Name:

jane Schwei

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0313

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

	Registration		
Owner	Number	Trademark	
CDOC, Inc.	2533803	ACCIDENT SECURE	
CDOC, Inc.	3100727	ASK COLIN FIRST	
CDOC, Inc.	2706395	BANKERS HEALTH ADVANTAGE	
CDOC, Inc.	2634755	BENEFITNOW ACCOUNT	
CDOC, Inc.	3685234	BENEFITS MADE EASY @ WORK	
CDOC, Inc.	3319159	CANCER SECURE	
CDOC, Inc.	3867024	CANCERAID	
CDOC, Inc.	2879828	CODELINKS	
CDOC, Inc.	2339735	CONSECO	
CDOC, Inc.	2729387	CONSECO	
CDOC, Inc.	2020988	CONSECO.	
CDOC, Inc.	3058081	CONSECO CARES	
CDOC, Inc.	2434140	CONSECO CHOICE	
CDOC, Inc.	3485427	CONSECO COMMAND	
CDOC, Inc.	3864063	CONSECO CRITICAL SOLUTIONS	
CDOC, Inc.	2742201	CONSECO FIELDHOUSE	
		CONSECO FIELDHOUSE INDIANAPOLIS &	
CDOC, Inc.	2742202	DESIGN	
CDOC, Inc.	3058080	CONSECO LIBERTY	
CDOC, Inc.	2255291	CONSECO LIFE	
CDOC, Inc.	3864065	CONSECO PATRIOT	
CDOC, Inc.	3485430	CONSECO PROVIDENCE	
CDOC, Inc.	2629094	CONSECO SOLUTIONS	
CDOC, Inc.	2627483	CONSECO STEP UP	
CDOC, Inc.	2492243	CONSECO TERM	
CDOC, Inc.	2922428	CONSECO TRUE LEVEL CHOICE	
CDOC, Inc.	2424588	CONSECO UNIVERSITY	
CDOC, Inc.	3709212	CONSECO WAGE GUARD	
CDOC, Inc.	3685235	CONSECO WORKSITE	
		CONSECO WORKSITE BENEFITS MADE EASY	
CDOC, Inc.	3685233	WORK	
CDOC, Inc.	3644302	CONSECO WORKSITE CRITICAL ILLNESS	
CDOC, Inc.	2931163	DE UN PASO ADELANTE	
CDOC, Inc.	2095415	EAGLE CLASSIC	
CDOC, Inc.	3265554	EDUCATORS' CHOICE	
CDOC, Inc.	2899171	FORGET ME NOT	
CDOC, Inc.	3815119	GAP360	
CDOC, Inc.	1941582	HALLMARK	
CDOC, Inc.	1651687	HEARTCARE	

018560-0014-10367-Active.13216528.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0314

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark	
CDOC, Inc.	3344793	HOSPITAL SECURE	
CDOC, Inc.	2307104	IMMUNY II NEW VITA & DESIGN	
CDOC, Inc.	3122272	LIFESTARTS.COM	
CDOC, Inc.	2420831	LIFETREND CTV	
CDOC, Inc.	2413656	MULTIBUCKET ANNUITY	
CDOC, Inc.	2605236	PERFORMANCE MATTERS ASSOCIATES	
CDOC, Inc.	2899172	PLANT A SEED OF HOPE	
CDOC, Inc.	3882554	PULSE PROTECTION SERIES	
CDOC, Inc.	3360171	RETIREMENT EDGE	
CDOC, Inc.	1860519	SECUREPLAN	
CDOC, Inc.	3791176	SECUREVIEW	
CDOC, Inc.	2898966	SECURITY BUILDER	
CDOC, Inc.	2823613	STEP UP	
CDOC, Inc.	2843364	Team Conseco	
CDOC, Inc.	3724652	THE ANNUITY EDGE	
CDOC, Inc.	2467109	THE CONSECO EDGE	
CDOC, Inc.	3263913	WASHINGTON NATIONAL	
CDOC, Inc.	3263912	WASHINGTON NATIONAL & DESIGN	
		WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE	
CDOC, Inc.	3263914	COMPANY	
CDOC, Inc.	2700204	WE SPECIALIZE IN SENIORS	
CDOC, Inc.	2510311		
CDOC, Inc.	2472633		
CDOC, Inc.	77960038	ACCIDENT SECURE PLUS	
CDOC, Inc.	85008458	ANNUITYOPTIONS	
CDOC, Inc.	85008510	ANNUITYOPTIONS FLEX	
		ANYTHING'S POSSIBLE WITH THE RIGHT	
CDOC, Inc.	85174262	PARTNER	
CDOC, Inc.	77544930	CNO	
CDOC, Inc.	77967419	CNO	
CDOC, Inc.	77967159		
CDOC, Inc.	77840208	CNO FINANCIAL GROUP	
CDOC, Inc.	77960922	COMPCARE	
CDOC, Inc.	77905820	CONSECO EZAPP	
CDOC, Inc.	77905481	CONSECO EZAPP & DESIGN	
CDOC, Inc.	77420001	CONSECO LIFE OPTIONS	
CDOC, Inc.	85157282	EZAPP	
CDOC, Inc.	77955385	EZBILL & DESIGN	
CDOC, Inc.	77959144	FOR A MORE SECURE FUTURE	
CDOC, Inc.	85171141	FORGET ME NOT DAYS	
CDOC, Inc.	77840131	SAFEGUARDAPP	
CDOC, Inc.	77961196	SECURE-PAYII SERIES	
CDOC, Inc.	77949081	WAGEGUARD	
CDOC, Inc.	85171259	WASHINGTON NATIONAL CRITICAL TERM	

018560-0014-10367-Active.13216528.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0315

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner
	03137147	CDOC, IIIC.
	77938014	CDOC Inc
	77730014	CDOC, IIIC.
	77959102	CDOC Inc
		,
		*
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	11747277	CDOC, IIIC.
	77949263	CDOC Inc
		,
WORKSITE CE2	03100010	*
40186	2960496	0 0
40100	2300430	<u>*</u>
10186	2060407	
WASHINGTON NATIONAL EZAPP WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY FOR A MORE SECURE FUTURE WASHINGTON NATIONAL LIFE OPTIONS WASHINGTON NATIONAL PATRIOT WASHINGTON NATIONAL PROVIDENCE WASHINGTON NATIONAL SOLUTIONS WASHINGTON NATIONAL TERM WASHINGTON NATIONAL WORKSITE CRITICAL ILLNESS WORKSITE UL2 40186	85157149 77938014 77938014 77959102 77949105 85171417 77949138 77949278 77949263 85166818 2960496	CDOC, Inc. 40186 Mortgage Capital, Inc. 40186 Advisors, Inc.

018560-0014-10367-Active.13216528.4

RECORDED: 10/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0316